
Results
2016 NWOR Team Challenge Saturday, June 25, 2016

ScoreCourse 1Rgn,DivTire MfgCar, SponsorDriver's name, TownNbrPo

Street Category
Super Street Trophies: 1Drivers: 2 Run Heat: 1

17 Aaron Ritch 05 Porsche 996 Gt3T 1
Westerville, OH[117]

58.489 58.270 57.700  57.700
61.138

117 Simi Ritch 5 Porsche GT32
Westerville, OH (1.427)[17]

63.097(1) 59.264 59.127  59.127
62.940(1)

B Street Trophies: 1Drivers: 3 Run Heat: 1
187 Chett Wohlgamuth 05 Honda S2000T 1

Findlay, OH[87]

60.470 60.994 59.391  59.391
59.445

87 Terry Dye 02 Honda S20002
Marion, OH (1.978)[187]

64.466 66.269(1) 61.369  61.369
62.698

31 Rich Grunenwald 01 Chevrolet Corvette3
Hilliard, OH (0.125)

64.050(1) 61.494 62.216(1)  61.494
62.546(1)

B Street Ladies Trophies: 1Drivers: 1 Run Heat: 2
31 Kathy Grunenwald 01 Chevrolet CorvetteT 1

Hilliard, OH

61.031 59.460 60.258  59.460
62.764(1)

C Street Trophies: 1Drivers: 2 Run Heat: 1
87 Johnny Rose 05 Mazda RX8T 1

Ypsilanti, MI

59.119 58.595 60.095(1)  57.767
57.767

35 John Souder 14 Subaru BRZ2
Fostoria, OH (2.919)

61.887 62.201 61.696  60.686
60.686

E Street Trophies: 1Drivers: 3 Run Heat: 1
97 Azmath Mohammed 00 Toyota MR2T 1

Troy, MI[197]

61.162 60.169 62.096(1)  60.169
62.159(1)

197 Kevin Gu 03 Toyota MR22
Clarkston, MI (0.381)[97]

64.625(1) 60.922 60.978  60.550
60.550

91 Bob Jenkins 99 Mazda Miata3
Sylvania, OH (1.791)

65.372(1) 62.341 62.606  62.341
64.065(1)

F Street Trophies: 2Drivers: 4 Run Heat: 2
83 Ryan Niemic 15 Ford MustangT 1

Columbus, OH

60.731 61.665(1) 63.747(2)  60.077
60.077

9 Matthew Luckow 06 Mercedes C55T 2
Dearborn, MI (2.077)

62.443 64.939(1) 62.154  62.154
64.735(1)

54 Seth Gale 08 BMW M33
Ypsilanti, MIR (4.555)

68.664 DNF 68.032  66.709
66.709

75 Fred King 13 Mustang Boss 302Coupe4
Dearborn Heights, MI (1.947)

70.367 68.656 69.585  68.656
70.096

G Street Trophies: 2Drivers: 5 Run Heat: 2
52 Josh McDonough 14 Ford Focus STT 1

Novi, MI

61.725(1) 59.773 59.809  59.699
59.699

24 Neil Britton 13 Ford Focus STT 2
Huntington Woods, MI (0.118)

61.330 62.827(1) 60.951  59.817
59.817

25 John Laughlin 00 VW GTi3
Akron, OH (0.171)[125]

60.806 63.902(2) 60.116  59.988
59.988

125 Jen Wong 16 VW Golf GTI4
Rochester Hills, MI (0.772)[25]

65.131(2) 60.957 61.382  60.760
60.760

97 Keith Koegler 15 Ford Focus ST5
Sylvania, OH (0.280)

63.241(1) 63.268(1) 61.091  61.040
61.040
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Results
2016 NWOR Team Challenge Saturday, June 25, 2016

ScoreCourse 1Rgn,DivTire MfgCar, SponsorDriver's name, TownNbrPo

H Street Trophies: 1Drivers: 2 Run Heat: 2
42 Sheri Jenkins 13 Mini CooperT 1

Sylvania, OH

DNF 66.292 68.078(1)  65.852
65.852

5 John Kern 12 Toyota Corolla2
Delta, OH (13.131)

85.934 81.939 82.163  78.983
78.983

Super Street R Trophies: 1Drivers: 2 Run Heat: 1
12 Dax Bushmeyer 04 Porsche GT3T 1

Perrysburg, OH

57.521 56.479 56.649  55.869
55.869

42 Chris Scafero 02 Chevrolet Corvette Z062
Livonia, MI (1.496)

58.246 57.412 57.365  57.365
57.488

Street Touring Category
Street Touring Sport Trophies: 2Drivers: 6 Run Heat: 2

87 Brandon Blaga 89 Mazda MiataT 1
Portage, MI

59.389 58.641 58.204  57.956
57.956

21 Jimmy Li 93 Toyota MR2T 2
Southfield, MI (2.251)[121]

61.622(1) 63.472(2) 61.929(1)  60.207
60.207

121 Shin Scott 93 Toyota MR23
Southfield, MI (0.157)[21]

65.097(1) 61.365 60.364  60.364
DNF

1 Chris Bolt 96 Mazda Miata4
Saline, MI (0.694)

61.341 61.214 61.058  61.058
DNF

26 Joe Diamond 92 Mazda Miata5
Brighton, MI (0.138)

62.958 61.973 61.196  61.196
61.380

78 Christopher Abele 91 Mazder Miater6
Maumee, OH (2.081)

70.486 63.277 63.927  63.277
64.841(1)

Street Touring Xtreme Trophies: 1Drivers: 2 Run Heat: 2
31 Kyle Herbst 12 BMW 128iT 1

Hudson, OH

DNF 57.252 58.860(1)  57.252
58.144(1)

92 Tim Moyer 15 Subaru WRX2
Waterford, MI (0.671)

57.923 59.943(1) 58.099  57.923
58.035

Street Touring R Trophies: 1Drivers: 3 Run Heat: 1
42 Ido Waksman 07 Honda S2000T 1

Dearborn Heights, MI

58.660 59.964(1) 63.972(3)  58.271
58.271

7 Jason Thompson 00 BMW M Roadster2
Bowling Green, OH (0.620)

58.988 59.702 62.730(2)  58.891
58.891

21 Ben Machoukas 01 Honda S20003
Fostoria, OH (0.248)

60.635 59.311 59.665  59.139
59.139

Street Touring Ultra Trophies: 1Drivers: 1 Run Heat: 1
77 Stephen Dormann 06 Nissan 350 ZT 1

Cleveland, OH

59.482 58.723 58.906  58.723
61.125(1)

Street Prepared Category
Super Street Prepared Trophies: 2Drivers: 4 Run Heat: 1

73 Michael Losert 02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06T 1
Waterford, MI

55.720 55.370 54.765  54.765
55.104

60 Chris MacKay 08 Chevrolet CorvetteT 2
Farmington Hills, MI (5.415)

61.439 DNF 61.351  60.180
60.180
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Results
2016 NWOR Team Challenge Saturday, June 25, 2016

ScoreCourse 1Rgn,DivTire MfgCar, SponsorDriver's name, TownNbrPo

47 Dave Niemic 01 Porsche 911 Turbo3
Perrysburg, OH (5.558)

72.881 67.497 66.136  65.738
65.738

7 Chad Niemic   4
, (1.222)

69.888 66.960 67.690  66.960
71.100

A Street Prepared Trophies: 2Drivers: 4 Run Heat: 1
32 Matt Butz 11 Nissan 370Z NismoT 1

Perrysburg, OH

57.520 56.633 56.070  56.070
58.367

27 Erik Helin 15 BMW M235iT 2
Perrysburg, OH (4.139)

60.728 61.035 60.209  60.209
60.932

33 Matthew Kern 15 Subaru Wrx Sti3
Waterville, OHR (2.870)

65.410 63.900 63.079  63.079
63.475

37 Joseph Polczynski 13 Hyundai Genesis Coupe4
Ann Arbor, MI (2.411)

67.499 67.833 66.025  65.490
65.490

E Street Prepared Trophies: 1Drivers: 1 Run Heat: 2
11 Mark Stevens 16 Ford MustangT 1

Bellville, OH

DNF 56.675 56.107  54.958
54.958

F Street Prepared Trophies: 1Drivers: 3 Run Heat: 2
57 Gordon Maciulewicz 85 Honda CRXT 1

Monroe, OH[157]

DNF 54.672 DNF  54.672
57.232(1)

157 Scott Giles 85 Honda CRX2
Union, KY (0.109)[57]

56.558 55.930 55.410  54.781
54.781

83 Mark Sommer 83 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI3
Holland, OH (2.269)

57.917 57.050 60.789(1)  57.050
57.156

Prepared Category
C Prepared Trophies: 1Drivers: 1 Run Heat: 1

23 Ethan Bradbury 88 Ford ThunderbirdT 1
Oak Harbor, OH

57.934(1) 57.440(1) 55.394  55.394
57.163(1)

D Prepared Trophies: 1Drivers: 2 Run Heat: 2
8 Andrew Blasiman 92 Mazda MiataT 1

Bowling Green, OH[108]

53.577 55.313(1) 53.112  53.112
54.884(1)

108 Andy Pfotenhauer 92 Mazda Miata2
Toledo, OH (0.806)[8]

55.107 53.918 56.075(1)  53.918
63.998(1)

E Prepared Trophies: 1Drivers: 1 Run Heat: 2
39 Robert Chrismas 89 Honda Civic SiT 1

Genoa, OH

56.093 55.148 63.716(4)  55.148
55.298

F Prepared Trophies: 1Drivers: 3 Run Heat: 1
192 Alex Jones 07 Pontiac Solstice GXPT 1

Grand Rapids, OH[92]

53.539 54.115 55.822(1)  53.539
53.822

92 Charina Jones 07 Pontiac Solstice GXP2
Grand Rapids, OH (2.360)[192]

58.262 58.079 56.687  55.899
55.899

80 Larry Kurtz 73 Datsun 240 Z3
Pemberville, OH (2.229)

59.372 59.931 59.546  58.128
58.128

Street Modified Category
Street Modified Trophies: 1Drivers: 1 Run Heat: 2
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Results
2016 NWOR Team Challenge Saturday, June 25, 2016

ScoreCourse 1Rgn,DivTire MfgCar, SponsorDriver's name, TownNbrPo

52 joe Craley 89 Ford MustangT 1
Toledo, OH

68.124 64.518 65.406  64.275
64.275

Super Street Modified Trophies: 1Drivers: 2 Run Heat: 2
53 Thomas Corron 93 Mazda MiataT 1

Sylvania, OH

DNF 55.136 55.463  55.131
55.131

77 Greg Janek 03 Chevrolet Corvette2
Conover, OH (3.433)

59.208 DNF 58.564  58.564
58.903

Modified Category
E Modified Trophies: 1Drivers: 1 Run Heat: 2

66 John Bradbury 79 Ford PintoT 1
Oak Harbor, OH

58.142 58.485 55.839  55.839
55.976

Other Category
Classic American Muscle Sport Trophies: 1Drivers: 1 Run Heat: 1

75 Les Schober 02 Corvette CoupeT 1
Hartland, MI

58.576 57.778 57.677  57.677
58.372
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Place Name Car Class Index Class Total Index Indexed Points Run Heat
1 Gordon Maciulewicz 85 Honda CRX White FSP 54.672 0.84 45.9245 100 2
2 Scott Giles 85 Honda CRX Stealth FSP 54.781 0.84 46.016 98 2
3 Andrew Blasiman 92 Mazda Miata Red DP 53.112 0.879 46.6854 85 2
4 Mark Stevens 16 Ford Mustang Silver ESP 54.958 0.852 46.8242 82 2
5 Alex Jones 07 Pontiac Solstice GXP Oreo FP 53.539 0.88 47.1143 77 1
6 Johnny Rose 05 Mazda RX8 Blue CS 57.767 0.819 47.3112 73 1
7 Andy Pfotenhauer 92 Mazda Miata red DP 53.918 0.879 47.3939 71 2
8 Michael Losert 02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Blue SSP 54.765 0.872 47.7551 64 1
9 Ethan Bradbury 88 Ford Thunderbird Black/blue CP 55.394 0.864 47.8604 62 1
10 Kyle Herbst 12 BMW 128i Silver STX 57.252 0.836 47.8627 62 2
11 Mark Sommer 83 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI Testarosa FSP 57.05 0.84 47.922 61 2
12 Robert Chrismas 89 Honda Civic Si White EP 55.148 0.871 48.0339 59 2
13 Dax Bushmeyer 04 Porsche GT3 Gray SSR 55.869 0.86 48.0473 58 1
14 Josh McDonough 14 Ford Focus ST Red GS 59.699 0.806 48.1174 57 2
15 Aaron Ritch 05 Porsche 996 Gt3 White SS 57.7 0.835 48.1795 56 1
16 Neil Britton 13 Ford Focus ST White GS 59.817 0.806 48.2125 55 2
17 Brandon Blaga 89 Mazda Miata White STS 57.956 0.832 48.2194 55 2
18 John Laughlin 00 VW GTi Blue GS 59.988 0.806 48.3503 52 2
19 Tim Moyer 15 Subaru WRX Dark Grey STX 57.923 0.836 48.4236 51 2
20 Matt Butz 11 Nissan 370Z Nismo Gray ASP 56.07 0.865 48.5006 50 1
21 Azmath Mohammed 00 Toyota MR2 Silver ES 60.169 0.807 48.5564 48 1
22 Thomas Corron 93 Mazda Miata Black SSM 55.131 0.882 48.6255 47 2
23 Kevin Gu 03 Toyota MR2 Blue ES 60.55 0.807 48.8638 42 1
24 Ryan Niemic 15 Ford Mustang Blue FS 60.077 0.814 48.9027 42 2
25 Les Schober 02 Corvette Coupe Blue CAMS 57.677 0.848 48.9101 41 1
26 Jen Wong 16 VW Golf GTI Blue-ish GS 60.76 0.806 48.9726 40 2
27 Ido Waksman 07 Honda S2000 GPW STR 58.271 0.841 49.0059 40 1
28 Chett Wohlgamuth 05 Honda S2000 Red BS 59.391 0.826 49.057 39 1
29 Kathy Grunenwald 01 Chevrolet Corvette Red BSL 59.46 0.826 49.114 37 2
30 Charina Jones 07 Pontiac Solstice GXP Oreo FP 55.899 0.88 49.1911 36 1
31 Keith Koegler 15 Ford Focus ST Red GS 61.04 0.806 49.1982 36 2
32 Chris Scafero 02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Silver SSR 57.365 0.86 49.3339 33 1
33 Simi Ritch 5 Porsche GT3 White SS 59.127 0.835 49.371 32 1
34 Jason Thompson 00 BMW M Roadster Silver STR 58.891 0.841 49.5273 29 1
35 Stephen Dormann 06 Nissan 350 Z Maroon STU 58.723 0.845 49.6209 28 1

2016 NWOR Team Challenge
Saturday, June 25, 2016

PAX Index
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36 John Souder 14 Subaru BRZ Blue CS 60.686 0.819 49.7018 26 1
37 Ben Machoukas 01 Honda S2000 Silver STR 59.139 0.841 49.7359 25 1
38 Jimmy Li 93 Toyota MR2 Turquoise STS 60.207 0.832 50.0922 18 2
39 Shin Scott 93 Toyota MR2 Turquoise STS 60.364 0.832 50.2228 16 2
40 Bob Jenkins 99 Mazda Miata Black ES 62.341 0.807 50.3092 14 1
41 Matthew Luckow 06 Mercedes C55 Silver FS 62.154 0.814 50.5934 10 2
42 Terry Dye 02 Honda S2000 Blue BS 61.369 0.826 50.6908 10 1
43 Rich Grunenwald 01 Chevrolet Corvette Red BS 61.494 0.826 50.794 10 1
44 Chris Bolt 96 Mazda Miata Red STS 61.058 0.832 50.8003 10 2
45 Joe Diamond 92 Mazda Miata Blue STS 61.196 0.832 50.9151 10 2
46 Larry Kurtz 73 Datsun 240 Z Notblurple FP 58.128 0.88 51.1526 10 1
47 John Bradbury 79 Ford Pinto Blue EM 55.839 0.92 51.3719 10 2
48 Greg Janek 03 Chevrolet Corvette Yellow SSM 58.564 0.882 51.6534 10 2
49 Erik Helin 15 BMW M235i Blau ASP 60.209 0.865 52.0808 10 1
50 Chris MacKay 08 Chevrolet Corvette White SSP 60.18 0.872 52.477 10 1
51 Sheri Jenkins 13 Mini Cooper Silver HS 65.852 0.798 52.5499 10 2
52 Christopher Abele 91 Mazder Miater True Red STS 63.277 0.832 52.6465 10 2
53 Seth Gale [Novice] 08 BMW M3 Black FS 66.709 0.814 54.3011 10 2
54 Matthew Kern [Novice] 15 Subaru Wrx Sti Blue ASP 63.079 0.865 54.5633 10 1
55 Fred King 13 Mustang Boss 302Coupe Yellow FS 68.656 0.814 55.886 10 2
56 joe Craley 89 Ford Mustang Gray SM 64.275 0.87 55.9192 10 2
57 Joseph Polczynski [Novice] 13 Hyundai Genesis Coupe Blue ASP 65.49 0.865 56.6488 10 1
58 Dave Niemic 01 Porsche 911 Turbo Silver SSP 65.738 0.872 57.3235 10 1
59 Chad Niemic 0 SSP 66.96 0.872 58.3891 10 1
60 John Kern 12 Toyota Corolla Blue HS 78.983 0.798 63.0284 10 2
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2016 NWOR TEAM CHALLENGE
TOLEDO EXPRESS AIRPORT, JUNE 25, 2016

Grid # Qual # Car #/Class First Name Last Name Time Index Index Time Car #/Class Time Index Index Time Car #/Class Time Index Index Time Car #/Class Time Index Index Time Car #/Class
1 1 92STX Tim Moyer 58.082 0.836 48.557
2 8DP Andrew Blasiman 55.076 0.879 48.412 92STX 57.967 0.836 48.460

96.968 8DP 54.122 0.879 47.573
3 16 BYE #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 96.034
4 BYE #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 92STX 57.651 0.836 48.196

#N/A 8DP 53.960 0.879 47.431
5 8 1STS Chris Bolt 60.372 0.832 50.230 95.627
6 42SSR Chris Scafero 55.574 0.860 47.794 1STS 60.220 0.832 50.103

98.023 42SSR 55.476 0.860 47.709
7 9 87STS Brandon Blaga 59.304 0.832 49.341 97.812
8 60SSP Chris MacKay 64.167 0.872 55.954 92STX 57.732 0.836 48.264

105.295 8DP 54.517 0.879 47.920
9 5 97GS Keith Koegler 60.836 0.806 49.034 96.184
10 31STX Kyle Herbst 56.864 0.836 47.538 97GS 60.989 0.806 49.157

96.572 31STX 56.329 0.836 47.091
11 12 23CP Ethan Bradbury 54.820 0.864 47.364 96.248
12 33ASP Matthew Kern 62.758 0.865 54.286 97GS 60.775 0.806 48.985

101.650 31STX 56.383 0.836 47.136
13 4 192FP Alex Jones 53.423 0.880 47.012 96.121
14 35CS John Souder 61.226 0.819 50.144 192FP 53.145 0.880 46.768

97.156 35CS 61.701 0.819 50.533
15 13 157FSP Scott Giles 54.717 0.840 45.962 97.301
16 47SSP Dave Niemic 63.277 0.872 55.178 11ESP

101.140 125GS
17 6 17SS Aaron Ritch 56.541 0.835 47.212
18 26STS Joe Diamond 62.572 0.832 52.060 17SS 59.848 0.835 49.973

99.272 26STS 61.981 0.832 51.568
19 11 187BS Chett Wohlgamuth 59.759 0.826 49.361 101.541
20 78STS Christopher Abele 69.938 0.832 58.188 197ES 60.203 0.807 48.584

107.549 83FSP DNF 0.840 1000.000
21 3 197ES Kevin Gu 61.140 0.807 49.340 1048.584
22 83FSP Mark Sommer 57.670 0.840 48.443 197ES 60.665 0.807 48.957

97.783 83FSP 57.138 0.840 47.996
23 14 21STR Ben Machoukas 59.128 0.841 49.727 96.953
24 75FS Fred King 69.189 0.814 56.320 11ESP 55.255 0.852 47.077

106.046 125GS 60.785 0.806 48.993
25 7 9FS Matthew Luckow 62.427 0.814 50.816 96.070
26 31BSL Kathy Grunenwald 61.734 0.826 50.992 66EM 65.504 0.920 60.264

101.808 121STS 61.862 0.832 51.469
27 10 66EM John Bradbury 55.829 0.920 51.363 111.733
28 121STS Shin Scott 59.835 0.832 49.783 11ESP 55.994 0.852 47.707

101.145 125GS 61.223 0.806 49.346
29 2 11ESP Mark Stevens 55.312 0.852 47.126 97.053
30 125GS Jen Wong 60.754 0.806 48.968 11ESP 56.008 0.852 47.719

96.094 125GS 60.837 0.806 49.035
31 15 77STU Stephen Dormann 58.882 0.845 49.755 96.753
32 37ASP Joseph Polczynski DNF 0.865 1000.000

1049.755

HEAT 1
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2016 NWOR TEAM CHALLENGE
TOLEDO EXPRESS AIRPORT, JUNE 25, 2016

Grid # Qual # Car #/Class First Name Last Name Time Index Index Time Car #/Class Time Index Index Time Car #/Class Time Index Index Time Car #/Class Time Index Index Time Car #/Class
1 1 25GS John Laughlin 59.247 0.806 47.753
2 32ASP Matt Butz 999.000 0.865 864.135 25GS 59.338 0.806 47.826

911.888 32ASP 56.685 0.865 49.033
3 16 BYE #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 96.859
4 BYE #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 25GS 59.380 0.806 47.860

#N/A 32ASP 56.842 0.865 49.168
5 8 87BS Terry Dye 999.000 0.826 825.174 97.029
6 75CAMS Les Schober 57.234 0.848 48.534 27ASP 59.051 0.865 51.079

873.708 52GS 60.010 0.806 48.368
7 9 27ASP Erik Helin 58.863 0.865 50.916 99.447
8 52GS Josh McDonough 59.282 0.806 47.781 25GS 59.369 0.806 47.851

98.698 32ASP 58.754 0.865 50.822
9 5 87CS Johnny Rose 59.307 0.819 48.572 98.674
10 91ES Bob Jenkins 63.346 0.807 51.120 87CS 59.648 0.819 48.852

99.693 91ES 61.966 0.807 50.007
11 12 97ES Azmath Mohammed 59.315 0.807 47.867 98.858
12 54FS Seth Gale 65.171 0.814 53.049 53SSM 54.691 0.882 48.237

100.916 83FS 61.859 0.814 50.353
13 4 53SSM Thomas Corron 54.727 0.882 48.269 98.591
14 83FS Ryan Niemic 59.190 0.814 48.181 53SSM 54.728 0.882 48.270

96.450 83FS 59.507 0.814 48.439
15 13 108DP Andy Pfotenhauer 55.957 0.879 49.186 96.709
16 52SM joe Craley 63.959 0.870 55.644 25GS

104.831 32ASP
17 6 24GS Neil Britton 59.799 0.806 48.198
18 31BS Rich Grunenwald 59.973 0.826 49.538 24GS 59.639 0.806 48.069

97.736 31BS 59.811 0.826 49.404
19 11 77SSM Greg Janek 57.985 0.882 51.143 97.473
20 92FP Charina Jones 56.195 0.880 49.452 24GS 59.395 0.806 47.872

100.594 31BS 59.757 0.826 49.359
21 3 57FSP Gordon Maciulewicz 55.473 0.840 46.597 97.232
22 80FP Larry Kurtz 58.278 0.880 51.285 57FSP 57.320 0.840 48.149

97.882 80FP 58.173 0.880 51.192
23 14 39EP Robert Chrismas 55.326 0.871 48.189 99.341
24 7SSP Chad Niemic 65.820 0.872 57.395 24GS 61.219 0.806 49.343

105.584 31BS 59.800 0.826 49.395
25 7 117SS Simi Ritch 59.860 0.835 49.983 98.737
26 21STS Jimmy Li 59.652 0.832 49.630 117SS 60.467 0.835 50.490

99.614 21STS 59.794 0.832 49.749
27 10 42HS Sheri Jenkins 67.314 0.798 53.717 100.239
28 73SSP Michael Losert 53.908 0.872 47.008 12SSR 56.637 0.860 48.708

100.724 142STR 58.214 0.841 48.958
29 2 12SSR Dax Bushmeyer 56.608 0.860 48.683 97.666
30 142STR Ido Waksman 58.831 0.841 49.477 12SSR 56.360 0.860 48.470

98.160 142STR 58.387 0.841 49.103
31 15 5HS John Kerr 78.022 0.798 62.262 97.573
32 7STR Jason Thompson 60.854 0.841 51.178

113.440

HEAT 2
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Car #/Class First Name Last Name Time Index Index Time Car #/Class First Name Last Name
25GS John Laughlin 58.959 0.806 47.521
32ASP Matt Butz 58.390 0.865 50.507

98.028

11ESP Mark Stevens
125GS Jen Wong

11ESP Mark Stevens 55.335 0.852 47.145
125GS Jen Wong 60.113 0.806 48.451

95.596

2016 NWOR TEAM CHALLENGE
TOLEDO EXPRESS AIRPORT, JUNE 25, 2016

FINAL ROUND
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